

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 1141 OF 2019

Ashok Annappa Chougule And Ors.Petitioner

V/S

The State Of Maharashtra Through The Govt.Respondent
Pleader And Ors.

None For the Petitioner.

Mrs.R.M.Shinde, AGP for the State.

**CORAM : B.R. GAVAI &
DAMA SESHADRI NAIDU, JJ**

DATE : 18th April, 2019

P.C. :

None for the Petitioner. Stand over to 20/06/2019.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)